Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Chase Lincoln First Bank, N.A.	07/01/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Griffin Technology Incorporated	
Street Address:	5995 Mayfair Road	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44720	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1005560	VALI-DINE
Registration Number:	1032877	VALI-DINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)722-6446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (330) 721-0000

Email: iplaw@walkerandjocke.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Walker

Address Line 1: 231 South Broadway Street

Address Line 2: Walker & Jocke LPA Address Line 4: Medina, OHIO 44256

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Walker
Signature:	/patricia a. walker/
Date:	07/05/2005 TRADEMARK

900027787 **REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0548**

Total Attachments: 1

source=Tuesday, July 05, 2005#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0549

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (U.S. Registry)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly known as JPMorgan Chase Bank, formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank, successor by merger to The Chase Manhattan Bank (National Association), successor by merger to Chase Lincoln First Bank, National Association, also known as Chase Lincoln First Bank, N.A. ("the Bank"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (U.S. Registry) dated June 21, 1988 between Griffin Technology Incorporated and Chase Lincoln First Bank, N.A. (the "Agreement") filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 12, 1988 at Reel/Frame 0612/0971 IS HEREBY TERMINATED.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Termination to be executed as of July 1, 2005.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Successor to Chase Lincoln First Bank, N.A.

By:

James J. Kibler, Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK)
ss:
COUNTY OF MONROE)

On the 1st day of July in the year 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared James J. Kibler, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

ANNE T. ROSSI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01RO5029512
Monroe County
Commission Expires June 20, 2008

66070

RECORDED: 07/05/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0550